Public Building Commission of Chicago

(G Contractor Payment Information

Project: Minnie Mars Jamieson School Annex
Contract Number: 1567

General Contractor: Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
Payment Application: #5

Amount Paid: $134,093.43

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 4/4/16

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.,

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Jamieson




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXH®RIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT ~ ENGINEER

DATE: 21112018

PROJECT: Minnie Mars Jamleson

Pay Application No.: ]

For tha Pariad: 1h7z016 o 13112016

Contract No,: C1867

In acoordance with Resolutn No._______, adopted by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicago on Jselating tothe § Revenue Bonds lssued by

the Pubic Bullding Commiasion of Chicag! Chlcago for the financing of this projent (and all tanng used herein shakl have the same maan{m as In wakd Resolution), | hareby certify to
the Commisalbon and to its Trustes, that:

1. Obkgatone in the amounie stated hareln have been incrred by the Commiasion and that each kem thereof ls a proper chame agalnst the Conatruction
Accountand has not been paid; and
2, No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract wil, whaen arded to alt amounts previously pald upon such caniract, exceed $0% of current
estimates approved by the Architect - Englnear until the aggregats amount of payments withbek! equals 5% of the Contract Price {sald retained funds
being payabie as set forth in sald Resolution).
THE CONTRACTOR: Ok Vetaran Construction, inc.
FOR:
Is now antitied to the sum of: | ) 134,08343 | §
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,980,000,00
ADDITIONS _$0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $12,589,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 2,092,727.30
TOTAL REYENTION $ 208,272.73
a) Regerve Withheld € 10% of Total Amount Eemed,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price 2082727
b) Liens and Other Withhalding -

¢) Liquidatad Damages Withheld
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (includs this Payment)
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PADD
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

Architect Engin L (I
signature, date

?




PR BULIND SOMMISRION £F CHieAn
s

. N - CONTRACION'S SFWERN TATIGMINT AHD AP ORNVTT AYMENT ({ af )
Project Name Mirees: Mers Jamissan CONTRACTOR: OLD VETERAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
P8C Project # 5780
Job Location 5650 N MezartSt.
Chicago, {L 80848 e
Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicaga [APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #35 1
STATEOFILLINOIS  } S8
COUNTYOFCOOK }
The affiant, being first duly sworn on: oath, deposss and says that he/sha Is Jose M ef Oid ine., an llinois corporation, and duly suthorized fo make this AffidavR in behalf of said corporation, and
individually; that he/ahe is well acquainted with the facts herein =et forth and that sald corporation is the Ct with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract Na. 1567 dated the 10th day of
June, 2018, for the following project:
that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of 13409343 undex the terrns of said Contract;
‘That the work for which payment [s roquested has besn Pl fres and clea! of any and ali cisima, liens, charges, and expenaes of any kind or nature w . &nd in full il with the
and the requi of sald Owner under them, That for the purposes of aaid contract, the following persans have been contracted with, and have fumnished or praparsd ials, equipment,
supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said impi nent. That the resy ot farth opp their names is the full amount of money dus and to bacome due to each of them
i That this 1t s a full, true, and tat of ali such p and of the full amount now due and the amount heratofare pald to sach of them for such labor, materials, equipment,

supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of sald watk, as stated:

~—-—Waork Complated——-—
[TEM # Subcontrsctor Name & Address | Type of Work | Origine) contract amount | m:f: Adjusiod Contract Amt | % Complete Previous Current Total s date retainage net previous bifling net to bill

|Amarican Direct 4018} Mata! Doars &
43rd Stroet Kenoshe, W1 53128 Fames | $  175,000.00 $ _ 175,000.00 0% $ - |$ - $ - $ _ 175,000.00
AlL Mesonry 1414
Wast Willow St Chicago, L 80842 Mazon: $ $90.000.00 $ 880,000.00 0% 3 - $ - $ - $ 990,000.00
(AHS Electrical
2580 Federwl Signal Drive
University Park, I 60484 Elotilesl | $  1.545,000.00 $ 1,545.000.00 11%| 8 17566885 | $ - $ 175,689.85 | § 1756899 | $ 159,10287 [ § - § 1,386897.14
ADV Bulidars, (ne. 653 Dickans. Playground
Ave. Glendals Helghts. IL. 60139 Equipmant 29,500.00 $ 29,500.00 0% $ - 1S - |8 - 3 - $ 29,500.00
[American Backhoe 2560
Federal Signal Drive Unherity
Park, Il 80484 Eattwork | § 607,000.00 $ §07,000.00 71% $ 41300500 [ $ 19,268.00 | $ 43227400 1 § 432274018 37170450 | § 17,342.10 | $ 217.853.40
2'3':‘ cK:lloy Ct Libertyville, IL.
60043 Acoustical | § 21,840.00 $ 21,840.00 0% $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 21,840.00
Just Rite Acoustics, Ine, 1501
Estes Ave, Elk Grove Village, I | Coifings & Wall

7 Panels 3 105.200.00 s 105,200.00 0% $ - $ hd $ ha $ - $ 105,200.00
Muru Corporation PO
Beox 42033 Nifes, 1L 0714 SteUtilties | § 463,903.00 $ 463,903.00 57%| $ 209,054.50 | $ §7,213.00 1 § 266,267.50 | § 2662675 |9 188,14905| 8 5149170 | $ 22426225
Morcom Conatruction G, §21 E.
87th St Chicugo, Il 80837 Stoel $ 896,750.00 $ 896,750.00 4% 8 40,000.00 | $ - 3 4000000 ( 4000008 36,000.00 | § - $  860,750.00
Nationwide Environmental 1580N.
Northwest Hwy Sults 120 Park Envirenmantat
Ridga, [£. BOOSS Remediation | $ §7,000.00 $ §7,000.00 55% § 31,350.00 1 § - $ 3135000 | § 313500 { § 28,215.00 | § - $ 28,785.00
Q.C. Enterpriacs, Inc, 2722
& Hilcock Chicago, 1160808 The s 233,743.00 $  233,749.00 0% $ - $ - 3 - $ - $ 23374900
Commercial Roofing Solutions
900 National Phwy, Schaumburg, IL
60173 Roofing | $  280,885.00 $  280,885.00 0% $ - $ - 1% - $ - $ 280.885.00
R.3. Olmen Company 3200 W,
Lake Ave. Glanview, (L 50028 HVAC $ 145500000 $ 1,455,000.00 3%l 3% 36,550.00 [ $ - S 36,550.00 | & 3655008 32895001 % = $ 1,422,105.00




Smnchaz Paving Compeny 16309

8. Crawtord Markhum, IL 60425 Paving | § 49,522.00 $ 49,522.00 0% $ - 18 -_18 - § - $ 48,522.00

[Nathan um‘&n‘:?ﬂhnrf :Nl Faod Servics

53121 i $ 71,442.00 3 71,442.00 0% $ - $ - S - 3 - $ 71,442.00

[ Sumnac Inc. N,

Ava, #2002 Chicage IL

80613 LEED $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 100%| § 5,000.00 S 500000 ;S 50000 | § 450000 | - $ 500.00

HusARchitncture

9142 W 34th Place #1 Chisage 1L

50608 LEED H] 38,800.00 s 38,800.00 30%) § 7850001% 385000 § 11,700.00 | $ 1,170.00 | $ 708500 ] § 3465.00 | $ 28,270.00

Trase Conat. 7021

[W. 73rd Pl Chiengo, IL 80838 _Corpeaty 875,300.00 $  875300.00 0% - $ -~ - $ - 875,300.00

Teres Demolition 2221 Ernst St

Eranklin Park, 1L 80131 Demotion | $ 77,640.00 $ 77,640.00 7% $ 5,500.00 | § - 650000 | $ 550.00 495000 | § - 72,690.00

Toltec Pliimbing Contractors

4338 W. Ogden Ave: Chicago, IL

80823 R Plumbing | § 375,370.00 S 375,370.00 24%| $ 58,01846 | § 3063370 [ $ 88652.16 | $ 8865.22 | § 5221661 | § 2757033 | $§ 295583.06

Unsiariand Archhectural System ‘Window &

20313 Torrencs Ave. Lynwaoed, (L Starefront

B4t apenings | § 235,000.00 $  235000.00 0% $ - s - $ - ] - 3 - 3 23500000

Universst Foam Products 16

{Stenerson Ln Hunt Valley, MO

2180 Foam Products | § 293 934.00 $ 293,934.00 100%| $ 293,934.00 | § - $ 293,934.00 | $ 2939340 1% 26454060 | § - $ 29,393.40

|2enere Landucaping 317

E Mararet Tharnton, IL. 60478 Landscaping | $ 65,850.00 3 65,950.00 0% $ - $ - 18 - |8 - 18 - $ 65,850.00

Guraveria USA Inc. 25

|W. Depot Street Antioch, IL 80002 | Lufa Elewwtor | § 75,000.00 $ 76,000.00 10%| $ 750000 | $ - $ 7,500.00 | $ 750.00 1 8 675000} % - $ 68,250.00
|susToTaL paget $ 902378500 | 000|S 502378500 | 15%|$ 1283431818 11096570 |S 1394,307.51|$ 139439.75(% 1,155088.63 18  99.869.13 | § 7,768.827.24 |

———Work Compisted-———
ITEM# Subcontractor Name & Address | Typeof Work | Orlginal contract amaunt cc[::?: Adjusted Contract Amt | % Complste Fravious Cursant Totat to date retsinage nzt previous billing aiwt amolint due remalning to blil

Ofd Veteran Canwtruction

10942 5 Halstad St. Chicage, Il General

eoe2s Requiements | $  3,465,215.00 §$ 3,465,215.00 20%| § 68030279 | $  38,02/00| $ 698,329.79| $ 6983298 |$ 59427251} 8 3422430 | $ 2.836718.19

Old Veteran Conatructios

10842 B, Halsted Bt Chicago, IL Owner $ -

60628 Contingency | $ 300,000.00 $ 300,000.00 0% g - 3 - 3 - $ 300,000.00

Old Vataran Construction Ownar Camera

10942 S. Halsted Bt Chicaga, Il Egqulpment 3 -

0628 Aliowancz | § 100,000.00 $ 100.000.00 0% $ - $ - $ - $ _ 100.000.00

Old Yetaran Construction

10942 §. Halsted St Chicego, 1L Cwner Site $ -

50629 Wark Allowance| § 100,000.00 $ 10000000 0% 3 - $ _100,000.00
sumrorapmee 5 396521500 | o000ls 396521500! 18wl 66030279 |§ 3802700 |3 698329.79|s 698329815 5942725108 34224308 333671819
ubtotal paga 1 $ 9,023,785.00 000 $ 9,023,785.00 § 1,28343181 § 11096570 $ 1,394,397.51 $ 139,439.75 §$ 1,15508863 $ 99,869.13 $ 7,76B,827.24
sutiotal age 2 §_396521500 000 § 3,965215.00 $ 65030279 $  38,027.00 § 69832979 § 6983295 § 53427261 § 3422430 § 3,336718.18
!TG'TAL $ 1?,321!_3&00.00 0.00 § 12,989.&»“0 0 $ _—_‘Il94§[7_35\§ng\$m’v QE,SBZW S . %992;727.30 $ 20927273 $ 174936114 § 134,083.43 $ 11,105,545.43




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $12,989,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $2,082,727.30
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $209,272,73
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA $12,989,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,883,454.57
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,749,361.14
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,989,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $134,093.43
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $11,105,545.43

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and penuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of matetial or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the abor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which & lien could be filed,

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned,

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION CF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee,

< Jose Maldonado
e: President

Subscribed and swo efore me this 31th day of January, 2015,

-

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

A IAALAIAIAARAAAAAAAA.

$ OFFICIAL SEAL

b ERIKA CRUZ

S NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/04/19

PR AN

APAAAAAAAAAA




